Spare Parts List

Spreaders + Equipment

bogbhalle €







Model and serial number

bo ||I| alle E&%Bé}#% i

TYPE
NET. Kg

Made in Denmark (@3

TYPE O NO ®
M6W D >101
M3W D >101
M2W D >101
L2W >101
M3 D >101
M2 D >101
L2 >101
L1A >101




Table of Contents

M6W

L0 =TT L TSRS 6
AT To [T T T = = PSPPSR 16
HOPPET With OUEIEE SNUTEETS ...ttt et a et e ettt e e ettt e s a e e e e bb e e e st et e nneeeeanneeean 24
[ (0T o] o= PP PPPP I 30
JLILE= 1070 01T o o PRSPPSO 34
ST o] (=T To 1 Te IS Ao ] o PSP PRPPPPI 36
[RX=To 0] = L[ g TS VA =Y o PSR UP PRI 44
M3W

L] =TT OSSP 8
LYY T LT T = o =SSP 18
HOPPE With OULIEE SNULEIS ... .. e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s aatabeeaaeaeeeeeeeeeeaaaeaeaaeaaaeeeaanaanannnnen 24
[0 0] 0 1= PSSR 32
L2 LTS 01T o SR RUTUPRRN 34
ST o= Vo 1 T TS T o o SO R 38
LR To U] =i T VZS] 1= o o PSPPSR 46
M3

(07 0 F= TS RS PRRPP 8
HOPPET With OUEIEE SNUTEEIS ...ttt h et e bt e e a et e et e e e b e e e s et e nbe e e e nnneeeas 24
[ (0] o] o= PSP TP PP PRI 32
TEANSIMISSION ..ttt e ettt e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e taeteeeeaasaeeeeeeeeaaste et eeeaansseeaeeeeasssseeeeeeaassseeeeeaanssseeaeeeanssseeeeeeanntseeeeeaanssseeaeeeannsbenaeneanrns 34
ST o] (=T= o 1 Te IS Ao (] o (PRSP PU PP PPPPPIN 38
[RX=To 0] = 1o g S VA =Y o PP PU PP PPPPPRN 46
M2W

L] =TT LSS 10
LYY T LT T = o =SSP 20
L [0 o oL Ay T oW 1= =] T (= SRR 24
[0 0 0 1= SRR 32
L2 LS 015 o PP UTPPRRN 34
ST o= o 1 T TS S T o o SO S 38
LRCTo U = o T V7S] (=T 0 o PSPPSR 46
M2

(03 0 F= T SRRSO 10
HOPPET With OUEIEE SNUTIETS ...ttt a et ettt e bt e e e bt e e st e e nne e e e nanee s 24
[ (0] o] o= PSPPI PP PRI 32
1015101 T (o) o ISP RUUPUPRPN 34
ST ol (=T= o 1 Te IS A (] o o F O PSPPI PRI 38
[RX=To 0] = L[ S VA =T o PP P TP UPPPPPRR 46
L2w

L] =TT LSS 12
LT T LT T = o =SSO 22
L [0 o oL Ay o UL 1= =] T (= SRR 26
[0 0 0 1= SRR 26
L2 LS 015 o PP URUPRRN 40
ST 0T == o 1 T TS T o o OO 40

LRCTo U = o T V] (=T o o PSPPSR 48



Table of Contents

L2

(0] =TT L PSPPI 12
HOPPET With OUEIEE SNUTIETS ...ttt e h e e ettt e e ettt e st e e e b e e e anb e e e nneeeennneeean 26
[ (0T o] o= PP PPTI 26
JLILE= 1070 01T o o PRSPPSO 40
ST o] C=T= o 1 Te IS S (] o SO PRPPPPPIN 40
(Y=Y 0] E= L[ g TS £ =Y o PSR PPPPPR 48
L1

L] =TT LSOO 14
HOPPE With OULIEE SNUILEIS ... .. e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e s e e aatabeeaaeaeeeeeeeeeeaaeeaeaaaaeaeeeaanannannnnes 28
[0 0 0 1= USSP RR 28
L2115 01T o PO RUTUPRRN 42
ST o == Lo 1 T TS5 T o o OO URRSRS 42
LR To U = o T V] (=T o o PP PRRRRPRPRRRS 48
Trails

Y I = USROS 50
Y D2 I | USROS 52
[0 1 = 1 USSP 52
BXL 1300

L 10 [ =10 oot o ¢ oo g 1= o | PR 54
Notes



N s

0.



Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6420-20 MeW 47 6230-06 Right
2 6340-01 48 6230-15 Left
3 6341-05 49 6230-16 Rigth o
4 6341-06 50 6231-23 Left 0
5 9962-04 M8x20 51 6231-24 Right j
6 9930-32 D8/16 52 6231-30 o
7 9969-32 M8 Loc 53 9990-12
8 4970-81 54 6431-01 Left
9 9961-14 M6x25 55 6431-02 Right
10 9990-43 56 9943-27 White
11 6340-05 57 9929-15 M5x16
12 9962-17 M8x25
13 6930-22
14 6371-15 Left
15 6371-16 Right
16 6371-10
17 6371-01 Left
18 6371-02 Right
19 6471-01
20 9969-16 M6 Loc
21 9930-02 D6/12
22 9961-20 M6x12
23 9930-03 D6/18
24 6350-12
25 9990-08
26 9969-32 M8 Loc
27 9930-51 D8/17
28 9961-28 M6x25
29 6372-01
30 6372-15
31 6372-10 Left
32 6372-11 Right
33 9985-40 810mm
34 6940-03
35 9961-29 M6x12
36 6930-33
37 9929-19 M5x25
38 9968-79 M5
39 9930-39 D5/10
40 6310-13 Left
41 6310-14 Right
42 6930-92 Left
43 6930-93 Right
44 6431-05 Left
45 6431-06 Right
46 6230-05 Left

0409-21-0614






Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6320-01 M3 46 6310-13 Left
1 6320-20 M3W 47 6310-14 Right
2 6340-01 48 6340-05 K]
3 6341-05 49 6320-04 925 g
4 6341-06 50 6930-92 Left _¢=U
5 9962-04 M8x20 51 6930-93 Right o
6 9930-32 D8/16 52 6230-02 Left
7 9969-31 M8 53 6230-03 Right
8 4970-81 54 6230-05 Left
9 9961-14 M6x25 55 6230-06 Right
10 9990-43 56 6230-15 Left
11 6320-03 228 57 6230-16 Right
12 9938-74 58 6231-23 Left
13 6930-22 59 6231-24 Right
14 6371-15 Left 60 6231-30
15 6371-16 Right 61 9990-12
16 6371-10 62 9930-03 D6/18
17 6371-01 Left
18 6371-02 Right
19 9969-16 M6 Loc
20 9930-02 D6/12
21 9961-20 M6x12
22 9990-08
23 6350-12
24 9969-32 M8 Loc
25 9930-51 D8/17
26 6372-01
27 6372-15
28 6372-10 Left
29 6372-11 Right
30 9961-27 M6x20
31 9962-17 M8x25
32 9985-40 810mm
33 6930-38 Left
34 6930-39 Right
35 6930-41
36 9961-29 M6x12
37 6930-35
38 6930-34
39 9943-05
40 9968-79 M5
41 6230-08
42 9929-15 M5x16
43 9943-26 Red
44 9943-27 White
45 9929-19 M5x25

0408-95-0114






Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6220-02 M2 46 9961-21 M6x16
1 6220-21 M2W 47 6930-22
2 6340-01 48 6230-02 Left N
3 6341-05 49 6230-03 Right @
4 6341-06 50 6230-05 Left _¢=U
5 9962-04 M8x20 51 6230-06 Right o
6 9930-32 D8/16 52 6230-15 Left
7 9969-31 M8 53 6230-16 Right
8 4970-81 54 6230-08
9 9961-14 M6x25 55 9930-03 D6/18

10 9990-43 56 9961-29 M6x12
11 6320-03 228 57 6231-30

12 9938-74 58 6231-23 Left
13 6371-15 Left 59 6231-24 Right
14 6371-16 Right 60 9969-18 M6
15 6371-10

16 6371-01 Left

17 6371-02 Right

18 9969-16 M6 Loc

19 9930-02 D6/12

20 9961-20 M6x12

21 9990-08

22 6350-12

23 9969-32 M8 Loc

24 9930-51 D8/16

25 6372-01

26 6372-15

27 6372-10 Left

28 6372-11 Right

29 9961-27 M6x20

30 6320-04 225

31 9985-40 810mm

32 9962-17 M8x25

33 6340-05

34 6920-49 Left

35 6920-50 Right

36 6920-47 Left

37 6920-48 Right

38 6930-35

39 6930-34

40 9943-05

41 9968-79 M5

42 9929-19 M5x25

43 9929-15 M5x16

44 9943-26 Red

45 9943-27 White

0408-93-0114






L2W

L2

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6820-01 L2 46 6231-24 Right
1 6820-20 L2W 47 6231-30
2 6840-01 48 9913-50 M8x20
3 6340-05 49 9969-32 M8 Loc
4 6841-05 50 9962-04 M8x20
5 6875-01 51 6830-21
6 9990-43
7 9961-14 M6x25
8 6840-25
9 6381-13

10 6840-21

11 6381-18

12 6381-17

13 6381-16

14 9969-16 M6 Loc
15 9930-02 D6/12
16 9930-53 D8/15/3
17 9961-21 M6x16
18 6840-20

19 6871-01 Left
20 6871-02 Right
21 9930-32 D8/16
22 9962-26 M8x16
23 6871-10

24 9969-31 M8
25 9913-50 M8x20
26 6874-03

27 4474-02

28 9961-20 M6x12
29 4473-02

30 4473-01

31 9985-27 Lgt. 710 mm
32 6320-04

33 9938-74

34 9990-08

35 6350-12

36 6830-05 Left
37 6830-06 Right
38 6830-15 Left
39 6830-16 Right
40 6830-12

41 6830-18

42 9990-12

43 6980-72 L2W
44 6980-73 L2wW
45 6231-23 Left

0407-80-0912

Chassis






Chassis

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6720-01
2 6740-01
3 6340-05
4 6741-05
5 6741-06
6 6910-81
7 9930-03 D6/18
8 9990-43
9 6381-13
10 6840-21
11 9969-32 M8
12 9930-32 D8/16
13 9962-04 M8/20
14 6740-20
15 6320-04
16 9938-74
17 9962-03 M8x16
18 6771-01
19 6171-09
20 6174-01
21 6174-02
22 9961-11 M6x12
23 9930-02 D6/12
24 9969-16 M6 locknut
25 9961-12 M6x20
26 9969-15 M6 nut
27 9985-24 Lgt. 560 mm
28 6381-17
29 6840-25
30 6830-21

0407-77-1112



(<]
—




Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6422-30
2 6420-25
3 6420-26
4 9930-40 D21/37
5 9965-00 M20x40
6 9936-27
7 6320-29
8 9942-33
9 9968-97 M20
10 6422-43
11 9913-41 M16x90 KV12.9
12 9930-20 D17/30
13 6422-44
14 9967-52 M20x80
15 6322-46 Left
15 6322-47 Right
16 9961-20 M6x12
17 9969-46 M10
18 9963-19 M10x75
19 9967-61 M24x40
20 6420-37 D26/72
21 6420-35 0,5 mm
22 6420-36 1 mm
23 6420-34
24 9937-50 [ 100
25 9950-06 6309-2RS
26 6420-30
27 6420-33
28 6420-04 Cat3
29 6420-03 Cat 3
30 9938-75

0409-22-0114

(]
S
©
.
Y=
(o]
=
L
=
2




13

15



Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6322-30
2 6320-25
3 6320-26
4 9930-20 D17/30
5 9964-71 M16x30
6 9936-27
7 6320-29
8 9942-33
9 9968-97 M20
10 6322-43
11 9913-41 M16x90 KV12.9
12 9964-77 M16x65
13 6322-45
14 9961-20 M6x12
15 6322-46 Left
15 6322-47 Right
16 9969-46 M10
17 9963-19 M10x75
18 9964-98 M20x30
19 9930-15 D22/59
20 6320-34 0,5 mm
21 6320-35 1 mm
22 6320-33
23 9937-48 | 80
24 9950-07 6307-2RS
25 6320-30
26 6320-32

0408-96-01-14

(]
S
©
.
Y=
(o]
=
L
=
2







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6222-30
2 6220-25
3 6220-26
4 9930-20 D17/30
5 9964-71 M16x30
6 9936-27
7 6320-29
8 9942-33
9 9968-97 M20
10 4522-42
11 4522-40
12 9913-41 M16x90 KV12.9
13 9930-35 D12/24
14 9965-07 M12x70
15 9969-46 M10
16 9963-18 M10x75
17 9964-79 M16x120
18 6220-34
19 6220-35
20 6220-38 0,5 mm
21 6220-37 1T mm
22 6220-33
23 9937-45 | 72
24 9950-05 6306-2RS
25 6220-30
26 6220-36
27 9969-84 M16
28 6220-27

0408-94-01-14

(]
S
©
.
Y=
(o]
=
L
=
2




L2W




L2W

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6822-30
2 9942-33
3 6220-25
4 9913-41
5 6320-28
6 9968-97 M20
7 6220-26
8 9964-71 M16x30
9 9964-43 M12x25
10 9962-22 M8x60
11 6220-34
12 9964-79 M16x120
13 9969-84 M16
14 6220-30
15 6822-45
16 6220-33
17 9937-45
18 9950-05
19 6220-35
20 6220-36
21 6820-30
22 6822-46
23 6820-20
24 9930-20 D17/30
25 9969-31 M8
26 9936-27
27 6220-37
28 6220-38
29 9930-35 D13/24
30 6220-27

0408-24-09-12

(]
S
©
.
Y=
(o]
=
L
=
2







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6310-05 47 6312-31
2 4510-09 48 9961-04 M6x16
3 9969-16 M6 49 9969-15 M6
4 9930-02 D6/12 50 6312-30
5 9934-13 @1,5x11x32
6 9961-12 M6x20
7 9962-04 M8x20
8 9930-31 D8/24
9 9930-32 D8/24
10 9969-32 M8
11 9963-12 M10x30
12 9930-25 D10x30
13 9968-44 D10/21
14 9969-45 M10
15 9962-05 M8x25
16 9963-01 M10x25
17 4512-12
18 4512-11
19 4512-13 Left
20 4512-14 Right
21 6212-02
22 6312-17
23 6312-03 Left
24 6312-04 Right
25 4412-20 Big
26 4412-21 Small
27 4012-11
28 6312-19 Left
29 6312-20 Right
30 4511-06
31 6313-10
32 6313-11
33 6313-12
34 9962-19 M8x12
35 9990-38
36 6313-02
37 4016-05
38 6310-03
39 6210-13 M2(W)

40 9962-03 M8x16
41 6313-30

42 6313-27

43 9962-26 M8x16 BH
44 9961-20 M6x12
45 9961-21 M6x16 BH
46 9962-21 M8x35

0408-97-04-14

("
S
()
]
)
=
L
(7]
-t
Q°
e
=)
(o}
L
5=
3
S
Q
(o
o
(o}
ac







L2W

L2

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.

1 6810-04

2 6311-30

3 9943-32 Red
4 6311-31

5 9943-33 White
6 9969-32 M8
7 6716-01

8 6716-05

9 9913-50 M8x20
10 6713-02

11 6713-10

12 6713-13

13 9930-32 D8/16
14 9962-18 M8x10
15 6713-12

16 6313-27

17 4012-11

18 4412-20 Big
19 4412-21 Small
20 6312-53 Left
21 6312-54 Right
22 4512-12

23 6812-01

24 6312-13

25 6813-30

26 6312-11 0,8
27 9933-25 @2x10
28 4511-06

0407-81-05-15

("
S
()
]
)
=
L
(7]
-t
Q°
e
=)
(o}
L
5=
3
S
Q
(o
o
(o}
ac







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6711-02 120x125
2 6711-21 120x210
3 6311-30
4 9943-32 Red
5 6311-31
6 9943-33 White
7 6713-10
8 6713-11
9 9930-32 D8/16
10 9962-18 M8x10
11 6713-02
12 9913-50 M8x20
13 6713-12
14 6713-13
15 9969-32 M8 locknut
16 6716-05
17 6716-01
18 6710-03
19 9962-04 M8x20
20 9930-31 D8/25
21 6710-05
22 6112-01
23 9934-01
24 9990-43
25 4412-21 Small
26 4611-00
27 4412-20 Big
28 6312-53 Left
29 6312-54 Right
30 4511-06
31 9933-25 22x10
32 4012-11
33 4512-12
34 6711-38
35 6711-41
36 6711-03
37 6711-42
38 6713-30
39 6313-27
40 9930-51 PA D8/17

0407-78-07-16

("
S
()
]
)
=
L
(7]
-t
Q°
e
=)
(o}
L
5=
3
S
Q
(o
o
(o}
ac







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6311-16  [Plus 1400x2900
2 6311-30
3 9943-32 Red
4 6311-31
5 9943-33 White
6 6311-32
7 9930-31 D8/24
8 9962-05 M8x25
9 9969-32 M8 Lock
10 9930-32 D8/17
11 9962-15 M8x30
12 9962-16 M8 Lock
13 6411-01 MeW
14 6411-02

0409-23-0114







Pos. No. | Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.

1 6311-16 M3(W) 1400x2900

1 6211-21 M2(W) 1400x2900

2 6211-25 M2(W) 1250x2400

3 6311-30

4 9943-32 Red

5 6311-31

6 9943-33 White

7 6311-32

8 6211-17

0408-98-01-14







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 4750-02 5407750 rom 47 9936-28
2 9936-37 35x62x12/13 48 9937-13 ui4
3 9950-02 6305-2RS 49 4655-05
4 4155-04 Right thread 50 4653-15
5 9933-12 D8x45 51 9930-07 D6/17
6 9933-17 @5x45 52 9961-24 M6x16
7 3265-02 15 teeth 53 9934-31
8 3262-05 54 6350-11
9 3260-04 55 9961-12 M6x20
10 9963-07 M10x25 56 9930-02 D6/12
11 3260-05 57 9969-16 M6
12 4062-05 Left thread 58 6350-08
13 4454-05 59 9990-26
14 9937-40 160 60 9930-51 D8/17
15 9962-03 M8x16 61 9934-07
16 9969-31 M8 62 4690-05
17 4557-02 63 4790-36
18 4156-02 64 4790-43
19 9931-56 8x7x25 65 4790-47
20 4652-03 66 9942-11
21 4652-08 67 9969-60 M12
22 4652-11 17/24 teeth 68 9930-35 D12/24
23 4660-00 69 9962-04 M8x20
24 4750-50 70 9930-32 D8/16
25 4652-09 71 9969-32 M8
26 9950-03 6206-2RS 72 9941-34
27 4652-01 73 9941-04
28 3263-15 74 4790-38
29 9990-90 75 3263-10
30 9936-10 O-ring 76 9960-02 M4x16
31 3263-11 77 9913-19 M8x10
32 3263-12
33 9931-10
34 3263-20
35 9936-09 O-ring
36 9936-49
37 3263-13
38 9965-10 M12x45
39 9965-09 M12x35
40 9985-84
41 9928-99 M12
42 9934-02
43 4653-02
44 9931-15
45 9990-99 14x20x10
46 9936-29 14x22x4

0408-99-01-14







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 4750-02 540/750 rpm
2 6260-01 L-side/R-thread
3 6260-02 R-side/L-thread
4 6260-10
5 4056-03
6 6262-05 L-side/R
7 6262-06 R-side/L
8 6261-02 L-side/R-thread
9 6261-01 R-side/L-thread

10 4158-05

11 9913-19 M8x10

12 4560-01 B@20x330x5
13 4158-10

14 9929-35 M8x20

15 9930-32 D8/16

16 9969-31 M8

17 6250-05 Left

18 6250-06 Right

19 9933-27 J8x36

20 9933-26 J5x36

21 6251-01

22 6251-11

23 6251-20

24 6250-15

25 6250-10

26 4650-12 E1-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
26 4650-20 E2-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
26 4650-28 E6-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
26 4650-36 E8-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
27 6430-01

28 9965-01 M12x35
29 9930-35 D12/24

30 9969-62 M12

31 4470-01

32 9962-03 M8x16

33 9961-02 M6x10

34 9962-04 M8x20

35 6250-14

36 6250-19 Left

37 6250-20 Right

38 9964-72 M16x40
39 9969-84 M16

40 9930-20 D17/30

0409-24-01-14

£
()
-
(7]
>
()
)
=
©
©
(]
t
Q.
7p)







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 4750-02 5407750 rpm
2 6260-01 L-side/R-thread
3 6260-02 R-side/L-thread
4 6260-10
5 4056-03
6 6262-05 L-side/R
7 6262-06 R-side/L
8 6261-02 L-side/R-thread
9 6261-01 R-side/L-thread

10 4158-05

11 9913-19 M8x10

12 4560-01 @20xA30x5
13 4158-10

14 9929-35 M8x20

15 9930-32 D8/16

16 9969-31 M8

17 6250-05 Left

18 6250-06 Right

19 9933-27 @8x36

20 9933-26 D5x36

21 6251-01

22 6251-11

23 6251-20

24 6250-15

25 6250-10

26 4650-1 2 E1-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
26 4650_20 E2-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
26 4650-28 E6-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
26 4650-36 E8-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
27 6330-01

28 9965-01 M12x35
29 9930-35 D12/24

30 9969-62 M12

31 4470-01

32 9962-03 M8x16

33 9961-02 M6x10

34 9965-03 M12x30
35 9962-04 M8x20

36 6250-14

37 6250-19 Left

38 6250-20 Right

0409-00-01-14

£
()
-
(7]
>
()
)
=
©
©
(]
t
Q.
7p)




L2wW L2




L2W

L2

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.

1 6850-02 540/750 rpm 48 9928-99 M12

2 4160-01 L-side/R-thread 49 9936-10 289,5x23
3 4160-02 R-side/L-thread 50 3263-15

4 4056-10 51 3263-20

5 4056-03 52 9936-09 294x23
6 4058-05 L-side/R 53 9990-90

7 4058-06 R-side/L 54 3263-11

8 4161-02 L-side/R-thread 55 3263-12

9 4161-01 R-side/L-thread 56 9931-10

10 9961-02 M6x10 57 9936-49 38x52x7
11 9913-19 M8x10 58 3263-13

12 4158-05 59 9965-10 M12x45
13 4158-10 60 9965-09 M12x35
14 4560-01 220x230x5 61 9985-84

15 9969-31 M8 62 4470-01

16 9930-32 D8/16 63 9934-02

17 9929-35 M8x20 64 4653-02

18 4550-05 Left 65 9931-15

19 4550-06 Right 66 9990-99 14x20x10
20 9933-02 28x40 67 4660-00
21 9933-11 25x40 68 9936-29 14x22x4
22 4051-05 69 9936-28
23 9936-37 35x62x12/13 70 9937-13 U114
24 9950-02 6305-2RS 71 9969-32 M8 Loc
25 9962-03 M8x16 72 9962-04 M8x20
26 4454-05 73 9913-19 M8x10
27 4155-04 Right thread 74 4655-05
28 9933-12 28x45 75 4653-15
29 9933-17 @5x45 76 9930-07 D6/17/3
30 3265-02 15 teeth 77 9961-04 M6x16
31 3262-05 78 9990-26
32 3260-04 79 6850-11
33 9963-07 M10x25 80 9930-51 D8/16
34 3260-05 81 9934-31

35 9937-40 | 60 82 6350-08
36 9965-01 M12x35 83 9934-07
37 9930-35 D12/24 84 4690-05
38 9969-62 M12 Loc 85 9961-12 M6x20
39 4457-02 86 9930-02 D6/12
40 4456-02 87 9969-16 M6 Loc
41 9931-56 8x7x25 88 4650-12 E1-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
42 4652-11 17/24 teeth 88 4650-20 E2-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
43 4652-08 88 4650-28 E6-T 2 Left/ 2 Right
44 4652-03 88 4650-50 U1-T 2 Left / 2 Right
45 4062-05 Left thread 89 3263-10
46 9950-03 6206-2RS 90 4750-50
47 4652-01

0407-82-12-20

£
()
-
(7]
>
()
)
=
©
©
(]
t
Q.
7p)







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6750-02 540/750 rpm 47 9990-90
2 4160-01 L-side/R-thread 48 3263-11
3 4160-02 R-side/L-thread 49 3263-12
4 4056-10 50 9931-10
5 4056-03 51 9936-49 38x52x7
6 4058-05 L-side/R 52 3263-13
7 4058-06 R-side/L 53 9965-10 M12x45
8 4161-02 L-side/R-thread 54 9965-09 M12x35
9 4161-01 R-side/L-thread 55 9985-84
10 9961-02 M6x10 56 4470-01
11 9913-19 M8x10 57 9931-15
12 4158-05 58 9934-02
13 4158-10 59 4653-02
14 4560-01 220x230x5 60 9990-99 214x220x10
15 9933-10 28x40 61 4660-00
16 9933-09 25x40 62 6750-04
17 6751-01 Left 63 9969-32 M8 Lock nut
18 6751-02 Right 64 9930-32 D8/17
19 9936-37 35x62x12 65 9962-05 M8x25
20 9950-02 6305-2RS 66 9936-29 14x22x4
21 9969-31 M8 67 9936-28
22 9962-03 M8x16 68 9937-13 u14
23 4454-05 69 9934-01
24 4155-04 Right thread 70 9934-31
25 9933-12 28x45 71 9930-51
26 9933-17 25x45 72 4653-20
27 3265-02 15 Teeth 73 9930-07 D6/17
28 3262-05 74 9961-04 M6x16
29 3260-04 75 6150-12 A2T 2 Left / 2 Right
30 9963-07 M10x25 75 6150-18 A3 T 2 Left / 2 Right
31 3260-05 76 3263-10
32 9937-40 160 77 4750-50
33 6157-02 78 6394-78
34 6156-02 79 6791-15
35 9931-56 8x7x25 80 6350-12
36 4652-11 17/24 Theeth 81 9990-26
37 4652-08
38 4652-03
39 4062-05 Left thread
40 9950-03 6206-2RS
41 4652-01
42 9928-99 M12
43 9936-10 289,5x23
44 3263-15
45 3263-20
46 9936-09 294x23

0407-79-11-14

£
()
-
(7]
>
()
)
=
©
©
(]
t
Q.
7p)







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6381-03
2 6381-04
3 6381-13
4 9989-85
5 9961-21 M6x16
6 9930-02 D6/12
7 9969-16 M6
8 6381-18
9 6381-16
10 6381-17
11 9930-53 D8/15/3
12 9930-03 D6/18
13 9962-03 M8x16
14 9930-31 D8/25
15 6381-09
16 9993-11
17 9969-32 M8
18 9930-32 D8/16
19 9962-04 M8x20
20 6481-05 M6W
21 4584-08
22 4581-28
23 9934-32
24 4581-25
25 9969-60 M12
26 9930-35 D12/24
27 9961-23 M6x30
28 9990-43
29 9961-02 M6x10
30 6384-29
31 4584-26
32 6384-26
33 4584-25
34 6386-26
35 9962-25 M8x20
36 6381-45
37 6384-27 Dyn

0409-25-04-16

S
()
e
"
>
(7]
c
2
e
e
=)
()}
()
(14







Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6381-03 46 9990-81 20,8
2 6381-04 47 9936-80
3 6381-13 48 9983-09
4 9989-85 49 9990-19
5 9961-21 M6x16 50 9990-78
6 9930-03 D6/18 51 9962-25 M8x20
7 9969-16 M6 52 6381-45
8 6381-18 53 6384-27 Dyn
9 6381-16
10 6381-17
11 9930-53 D8/15/3
12 9930-03 D6/24
13 9962-03 M8x16
14 9930-31 D8/24
15 6381-09 £
16 9993-11 9
17 9969-31 M8 g
18 9930-32 D8/16 n
19 9962-04 M8x20 g
20 6384-19 M2W/M3W =
20 6381-19 M2/M3 L
21 4584-08 =
22 4581-28 &’
23 9934-32
24 4581-25
25 9969-60 M12
26 9930-35 D12/24
27 9961-23 M6x30
28 9990-43
29 9961-02 M6x10
30 6384-29
31 4584-26
32 6384-26
33 4584-25
34 6386-26 M2W / M3W
35 4920-50 M2(W)/M3(W)
36 4581-29
37 9990-60 D24
38 9987-04
39 9990-61 D40
40 4581-15
41 9934-14
42 4581-37
43 9983-29
44 9936-79
45 9982-06

0409-01-04-16






Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6840-25
2 6840-20
3 6381-13
4 6885-10 L2
5 9961-21 M6x16
6 9930-03 D6/18
7 9969-16 M6 Loc
8 6381-18
9 6381-16
10 6381-17
11 9930-53 D8/15/3
12 4581-28
13 9934-32
14 4581-25
15 9969-60 M12
16 9930-35 D12/24
17 9961-23 M6x30
18 9990-43
19 6384-29
20 4584-26
21 6384-28
22 4584-25
23 6386-26 L2wW
24 4920-50 L2(W)
25 9930-02 D6/12
26 4581-15
27 9934-14
28 9990-60 D24
29 9987-04
30 9990-61 D40
31 9983-29
32 9936-79
33 9990-78
34 9982-06
35 9990-81 20,8
36 9936-80
37 9983-09
38 9990-19
39 9965-01 M12x35
40 9969-62 M12 Loc
41 6785-07 L1
42 6785-08 L1

0408-77-09-15

S
()
e
"
>
(7]
c
2
e
e
=)
()}
()
(14




M3
Trail




M3

Pos. No. | Order no. Notes Pos. No. | Order no. Notes
1 1811-80 47 9962-22
2 9934-30 48 9962-21
3 9981-80 49 1830-55
4 1830-65 50 9524-05
5 9934-32 51 9934-34
6 1830-64 52 9985-41
7 1830-70 53 9984-17
8 1830-83
9 9969-98
10 9930-63
11 9967-76
12 9963-10
13 9967-50
14 9930-40
15 9969-94
16 1831-15
17 9983-92
18 9983-93
19 9983-94
20 9950-14
21 9983-91
22 9984-14
23 9950-13
24 9984-26
25 9983-96
26 9983-95
27 9980-19 R/L
28 9967-75
29 1830-15
30 9961-12
31 9930-02
32 1830-49
33 9969-16
34 9967-51
35 1830-91
36 9990-16
37 9990-49
38 9935-10
39 9981-51
40 9987-01
41 9969-32
42 9930-31
43 9950-48
44 1830-53
45 1811-71
46 9930-32

0408-63-11-04



Trail | Trail




M2
Trail

L2
Trail

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 6320-04
2 9938-74
3 9981-80
4 1810-84
5 9934-32
6 1830-64 50 1812-03 S3
7 1810-90 M2/M2W 51 1812-09 S3
8 1810-96 52 1812-05 S3
9 9965-03 M12x30 53 1812-04 S3
10 9930-35 D13/24 54 9965-00 M20x40
11 9969-62 M12 Loc 55 9965-01 M12x35
12 9965-06 M12x55
13 9969-60 M12
14 9965-05 M12x40
15 9967-50 M20x140
16 9930-40 D21/37 60 6981-75 L2(W)
17 9969-94 M20 Loc 61 6981-68 L2(W)
18 1810-03 62 6981-72 L2(W)
19 9984-54 63 6981-76 L2(W)
20 9950-12 64 9930-63 D31/56
21 9984-17 65 9969-98 M30 Loc
22 9984-14
24 9984-26
25 9984-55
26 9984-56
27 9950-11
28 9984-53
29 9980-20 400/60x15,5
29 9980-18 11,5x15 AW
30 1810-19
31 1811-75
32 1811-51
33 9960-91 M16x55
34 9930-20 D17/30
35 9969-84 M16
36 1550-30
37 9930-31 D8/24
38 9969-31 M8
39 9930-32 D8/17
40 9962-16 M8x40
41 9969-32 M8 Loc
42 9987-01
43 9950-43 SB207/PF207
44 1811-71
45 9985-40 810 mm
45 9985-41 1010 mm

0408-63 08-13

'®
S
K
N
—
—
'©
S
K
N
=




BXL
1300

18

3

1

12



BXL

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 5693-15
2 5693-01
3 9983-25
4 9983-26
5 9995-01
6 9995-05
7 9982-10
8 9995-02
9 9983-23
10 9983-22
11 9983-24
12 9995-03
13 9983-09
14 9982-11
15 9990-19
16 9982-12
17 9936-82
18 9936-80

0408-33-10-15

(=
o
()
i
-
x
2]




BXL




BXL

Pos. No. Order no. Notes. Pos. No. Order no. Notes.
1 5693-15 47 9938-74
2 5692-10 48 9967-60 M24x65
3 5692-67 49 9969-96 M24
4 5692-61 50 9930-01 D25/44x3
5 9990-33 51 9962-11 M8x40
6 5692-50 52 5692-85
7 5692-56 53 9936-82
8 5692-78 54 9936-80
9 5692-64 55 5693-20
10 5692-88 56 9961-17 M6x60
11 5692-89 57 9930-02 D6/14x1,6
12 5692-92 58 9969-16 M6
13 5692-30
14 5692-33
15 5692-34
16 9969-45 M10
17 9963-01 M10x25
18 5692-35
19 9968-44 D10/21x2
20 5693-01
21 5692-46
22 9982-42
23 5692-74
24 5692-70
25 5692-44
26 9991-00
27 9935-10
28 9995-05
29 9982-11
30 9983-25 Lgt 3000mm
31 9983-26 Lgt 3950mm
32 9982-12
33 9930-32 D8/17x1,6
34 9969-32 M8
35 9962-05 M8x25
36 6320-03
37 9995-01
38 9982-10
39 9995-02
40 9983-23 Lgt 520mm
41 9983-22 Lgt 1200 mm
42 9983-24 Lgt 1200 mm
43 9995-03
44 9983-09
45 9990-19
46 6320-04

0408-34-07-11

(=
o
()
-
-
x
2]




Notes







LOA 02-21-96-01¥0

wo°3j|eqBoqds||eqboq - 99.€ 68SL Sh+ Xed - 992Z€ 685 Sh+ auoud
woo°3j|eqBoq'Mmm - wNpIn LLLL-Y - @lleqbog - §v 311vanod



